FORM PTO-1594 COMMERCE (7/97) 5/25/0 / **REC**

05-31-2001



101731595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Berol Trademarks Inc.	Name: Berol Corporation
Entity: Corporation of the State of Delaware	Address: 29 East Stephenson Street MAY 2 5 2001
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XX No	Freeport, Illinois 61032
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Entity: Corporation of the State of Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached: □ Yes XX No
Date: May 21, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ YesXX No
Application or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B: Trademark Registration No.(s) 387,524
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes XX No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved: 1
SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Attn: Trademark Department P.O. Box 06079 Chicago, IL 60606-0079	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41
Att. Ref. No(s).: Adam S. Weiss	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0409
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adam S. Weiss Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
TORKER WYRKERS SAVES	

40,30 00

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Berol Trademarks, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principle place of business at 29 East Stephenson Street, Freeport, Illinois, 61032, has adopted and used in its business the trademark PRISMACOLOR, U.S. Registration No. 387,524, and to the best of its information and belief is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions to said trademark and the registration thereof, and

WHEREAS, Berol Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principle place of business at 29 East Stephenson Street, Freeport, Illinois, 61032, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest owned by Berol Trademarks, Inc. in and to said trademark and the registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the business carried on in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark and for which the trademark is registered, together with improvements to and modifications of said trademark made or acquired by Berol Trademarks, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Berol Trademarks, Inc. hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said Berol Corporation, its entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the business carried on in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark and for which the trademark is registered, together with improvements to and modifications of said trademark made or acquired by Berol Trademarks, Inc. together with the right of Berol Corporation to sue in its own name and for its own benefit for any infringements of said trademark which occurred prior to the day of this assignment.

	Berot Trademarks, Inc.
Dated:May 21, 2001	By:
	Richard H. Wolff, Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 05/25/2001